Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190271

(=

—
] i 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE ~OF PAGES’
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ] ) 1. l 2 o
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/FURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (I applicable}
Modification (3) . 31 May 2006 . _ (b)(3)
6. ISSUED BY " copE| . 7. ADMINISTERED BY (3f other than fem 6) ‘ CODE(

1

I

(®)(3)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Cade)

George Washington University
2121 ] Street NW
Suite 701

Washington, DC 20052

() |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. -

o

9B, DATED (3EE ITEM 1. °

** [ 10A7 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

| (b)(3)

3 'X |

I FACII.I'IT CODE ‘

lﬂB. DATED (SEE mm 13)

SR 07 April 2005

(b)3)

ODDE“. ('

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS

D The sbove mmbered solicitation is amsnded as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date qpec:flad furreceapt of Oﬁ'cm o

Oﬁc:smastnnlmawiedgerwcmmﬁhmamdmmpnmmﬂmhmmddmspectﬁedmﬂmmhcmhmurasumﬂldad,bYWE ofthnﬂul]owmgm:ﬂ:ods.

(8) By completing Itemns 8 and 15, and returning one (1) capynfthcammm:(h)
letter -t telegram which inchudes a reference to the solicitation and afendmerit

D is extended, D 1s notexien.ded.

By acknowledging receipt of this amendment pn each copy of the offer submtrted, or (c) By scparate '
miribérs.” FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE ‘RECEIVED AT THE PLACE

DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by vire of this
armendment you desire to change an offer slready submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solxclmnonand this

andlsrecemdpnnrtoﬂmonenmghourmddataspeclﬁed.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reguires)
Contract Value and Contract Funding increase by $ 90,713

’ . 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

ST

~IT MODIFIES THE:.CONTRACT/ORDER -NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

TTHSCIHANGEORDEREISSUE)PURSUANTTO' (Specify authority} ‘THE CHANGES SETFOR.TH]NHWHA.REMADENTHECONTRACTORDERNO IN ITEM IOA.

B

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CEANGES (such as changes In paying offce, appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH IN
TTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). ‘

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ FURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.  OTHER Specify type of modification scd authority)
X 152217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor

isnot, [ is required to sign this document and return 1 coi)yto the issuing office.

Ih

lonfcontract subjest matter where feasible.)

14. DESCRIPTION OF AmlDDENTMODE’léA’I‘ION (Orgemized by UCF rection b g, Inch

See page 2.

i
]

Emcpntpmvﬁ:dhumuﬂwunsmdmnddmmnfth:domm:m&rmdmlmﬂorw&umm h

d, repming ponchanged and in fall fores and effect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)’

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER ﬂ'ypearprbn:)

(b)(3)

15B, CONI'RACI‘ORIOFFEROIi 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. ATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
b)(6
" 5/ 30/66  ©®O)
(Signature qf person authorized to sign) @!@'Cﬂﬂrmdbxg()ﬁcaﬂ
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 — STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
’ FAR (48 CFR) 53243

Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190271 .



George Washington University
Contract No.:

Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190271

= —

Modification No. 3
Page 2 of 2

This Contract may be executed in counterparts, gach of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together

shall constitute one and the same mstrument. E acsmﬂe 51gnatures will be regarded as authentic by all parties.

A. The purpose of Modification (3) is to accomplish the changes as follows:

1.

2.
3.
4. Extend the pe_nqd Qf performance through 31 May 2007

B. The following changes are hereby made to the contract terms and conditions.

1.

2.

Exercise Option Year 2 in dccordance with FAR 52.217-9, Optlon to Extend the Term of the Contract

(MAR 2000)
Increase LOE from 4, 698 by 2,088 to 6,786

Increase contract value and funding from $207,801 by $90,713 to $298,514

) e_nf Contract and Cousideration

Update Sectlon B.1 Clanse

~2003) '
Update Section F.3 C lausﬁ (AUG 199§!

" Remove and substitute pages indicated below; attached hereto arid a part of hereof:

_ Remove Page - ' . InsértPage
- 02 02
N 17}

D. Exceptas md1caied above a]l other terms and condmons remain unchanged and in f|Jl1 force and effect.

07

-UNCLASSIFIED
Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190271

(b)(3)

RO

(b)(3)




Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190271

(" ' (>
~ UNCLASSIFIED
Georgé Washington University

Contract Number‘
Page 20f29

(b)(3)

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
A1 [ |useofFacsimile Signatures (JUN2002) - _' A  (B)(3)

ThisCoq‘t_radt d9cumeﬁt may be executed -in"counterpal'ts,'each of which shall be deemeéd ani original, all
of which'togethiér shill éonstitute one and the same iristrument. Facsimile signatures will be'tegarded as ™
authentic by all parties. <~ - - - : B SR ce e T

: SEGTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

B.1 |:|Typ_e of Contract and Consideration (FFP-LOET) (OCT 2503) : (b)(3)
] ' SR R e .

(a) This is a Firm Fixed Price Level-of-Effort Term Contract as identified in FAR 16.207. The total price

for full performance hereunder is $ 298,514, -~ ~: "~ - " - : G e -

ARSI

] "7 T Rom_ . . | 'ByoptionYearz ~ | ' Total "
FFP/LOE $207,801 . 890713 : $298.514
" Hours 4698 - . 208 6,786
T S i S .
POP - | .01.June 2004 -.31 May 2006 | 01 June 2006 - 31 May 2007 |01 June 2004 — 31 May 200

(b) The Contractor shall expend its best effort towards accomplishing the work outlined in the.clause
entitled "Scope of Contract”. The level-of-effort required fortotal performance under this contractis a
minimum of labor hours and a maximum of labor hours as stated below. '

+- 3% Swing From By Option Year 2 Total |
" Minimum 4,557 2095 6582 |1 |
Target 4,698 2,088 6,786 |
Maximum 4,839 . 2451 36,000 |

(c) The estimated composition of the total labor-hours under this contract is as follows:

Labor Category " Base Yoar | Opfion Year 1 | Option Year2 | |
Cataloguer (Chinese Language)|  2.088 2,662 2088 ||
Total 2.088 2,662 2,088 |

(d) The Contractor shall continually evaluate the total level-of-effort required and recommend to the
Government changes thereto which are considered beneficial in attaining the overall objectives of this
contract. In controlling the utilization of labor-hours, the Contractor shall promptly notify the Contracting

Officer, in writing, when there is an indication that premature exhaustion of the total labor-hours is
predicted. : - ’

(e) It is understood and agreed that the rate of labor-hours per month may fluctuate in pursuit of the
technical objective; however, such fluctuations wilt be controfied to avoid an exhaustion of the total labor-

hours of effort t_)efore the expiration of the term of the contract.

UNCLASSIFIED
This page last modified by MApproved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190271 to Contract | (0)(3)




Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190271 ;
(== ~—

UNCLASSIFIED

George Washingt‘on University | ' L . .
Contract Number . . .
Page 7 of 29 : (b)(3)

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

F.1 52.252-2 Clauses Incorporated by Reference (FEB 1998) .

- This contract incorporates one or more clauses by reference, with the same force and effect as if they
were given in full text. Upon request, the Contracting Officer will make their full text available. Also, the full
text of a clause may be accessed electronically at this address: http:/lwww.arnet.gov/far . s

5224215 StopWork Order. ...« - .~ = - < e m. AUG 1989
52.242-17 Government Delay of Work. APR 1984
F.2 Late Delivery (AUG 1996) o | b))

When the Contractor encounters difficulty in meeting performance requirements, or anticipates difficutty in
complying with the contract delivery schedule or dats, it shall immediately notify the Contracting Office in
writing giving pertinient details; provided, however, that this data shall be informational only'in character
and that this provision shall not be construed as a walver by the Government.of any delivery schedule or

any rights or remedies provided by law or under this contract.
F.3 :lPeriéd of Performance (AUG 1996) B co - ' b)3)
Thé sricd of perfarmarice of this contract shall be from 01 June 2604 though 31 May 2006 to 01 June .

2004 through 31 May 2007.

F4 | |Place of Performance (AUG 1996) S . b))
The principal place of pefforiiance diider tils Gohtiact shall be the Sponsor's facility located at the
Contractor’s facility. - -~ ' "

F.5 Contract Status Report (DEC 2001) b))

Monthly contract status reports shall be submitted in 3 copies (One copy to the CO; Two ¢0pies to the
COTR) not later than 15 calendar days after the ¢lose of the month covered by the report. Such report
shall be in the format as provided in the attached Monthly Contract Status Report exemplar. Failure to

submit this report will résuit in delay in payment of invaices.

UNCLASSIFIED o
This page last modified by Madificatinn 1 MOD 3 to Contract ‘ | (b)(3)
Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190271




