Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190272

AK.,28,2085 7ii2AM [ (" ~ _No.i16  P.2
. D el STV
——— ONDAGRDCODE . |EAGR  OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . . 3.
5 PO EDMENEMOD FICATIGN VO, - %, EFFIRTIVERATS. " [+ EEQUIEITNGVASEAIR2BY, WO, %, ERGIECT NC. ) qrpiicebis)
Modification 27 July 2006 | | _
mn"[_:z 710y 2008 T ADMDIGTERED BY [ ciher fad Bt § ccte] -

T - — e

mmmmmmmmmmaﬁmm &) [P AMEDGENENT OF BOLICTASICE NG,
Gearge Washington Univessity . : / :
2121 I Sreet NW L - 95, DATED GEB LBV 1)
Suite 701 T
‘Washingtan, DC 20052 " lcn, MEDIFICATICN OF CONTRACT/RDER ND,
- | |
X JOB, DATED (SEE LTS 1)
e | [ [k T 01 Jume 2004
il. TEIS ONLY APFLIES TO AMI MISDF;SQHCITAHONS

O oo xEove mbered soRciatian & amended of sec sth i I 1, Ths boxir ang A pesied e ot of QMR * 1 T D_hmn&ei. [ i vat sotemicd, -
Olfers pst aetpwled s recaipt of ik apzendment prior e bout & dain qmﬂkdinf!;ﬁmﬁciubfo_r‘.ummended.bano of tha Sollewing methodg: . )

(ajmmﬁﬂn [tems 8 amd 18, nnd retuming o2 eapyofﬂwmdmmﬁ(b)ﬁamh@g‘mrﬁﬂimﬁﬁﬁiﬁuﬁmwefmeﬂrmmzur(cJ'B.mpmn
letmr & mg - iy eod QF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT BE RECEIVED AT THB FLACE

DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE A :
nmnﬁ!m:;l!mdmuslunaimoﬁrlhaﬂfmhnﬁ-’ﬁ.nﬁehnpmhmﬁhu&gmurkmpﬁy@d@hﬂwoﬂewmhsmwnnwkcuhenmdﬂul
enidmend, Bnd 33 received pricr to e epeninahoue ond dain kil

12 ACCOUNTING AND ARFRGTRIATIGDATA @ veqetradh-*

which facinder & mftvopoe t o xobisiation and am ment upbens,  FAILORE QF © CRNOWLEDON ™ S
QYR AND DATA EPECETED MAY.EESULT TN REIRETION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virge prmix

: Decrense Contract Value apd Funding by $ 40,937 and Deoyesse LOE hours by 870

13, THIS ITEM APELIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

_ 17 MOPIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14, g
__(ik T@WMEWWNE Sy euloty) mmz{mmrommmnmmmmwmmmmlu

-

T ADOVE NUMEERED CONTEACTURDED 1B MDITED T ARFLELT THS ADMINISTRATIVE CRANGES {5k 0 S & I i elfisw, eporeriafion deje, ots BT FORXEIN
LEEM 14, FURSUANT T0 TEE AUTHORITY OF FAR G030 i -
IR TS SUFFLEMENTAL AREENENT 1§ BTARED INTO FURFUANT TO AUTRCEIT Y OF:

D, OTAER Epecl® o of medficton red srbery)
X Type of Contrect and Constderation -

E. IMPORTANT: Contractar [} fsmot, js vequized to sigo this dogameat aad revura 1 copy to the iamuing office;

"% DD TION OF AN ENTMODICATICN Ozl by UER sccfe howdng, ineidig ol oniact s madeevhare feusie)
.Beapags 2.

Evowm s prasita hewdi, a8l fores o coSlon af s dnenmens referenead inn DA b | 04, i hermnbise 4, e yrearged od fn [l Bre d o,
. 4§A NAME AND TITLE OF SURNER. (Ape orprisg) 16A, NAS4BAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Twe orsrtad

. _.'_ '] : . ——_
LN 156, DATBHIGNED  |I6R
z C o Qe s 7/51/0t
C (et o parsen wkortzl o sten) _ _  p——
NEN 15601123070 0108 . ; FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
FREVIGUS ECITION UNURABLE Catopurer Generiad ‘ , Prasmibed by _
' FAR [47 CFR) S3243

16C, DATE SIGNED

Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190272

(b)(3)

1)

(b)(3)

Ol

(b)(3)

(@)



Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06180272
George Washi‘nuton University | ’ '
Contract No.: b3
Modification No. 4 (b)E)
Page 2 of 2

This Contract may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be tdeemed an original, a.LI of which to gether
shall constl‘rute one and the same mstrument Facsu:nﬂe s1g;natu:es will be regarded as authentic by all parties.

A. Thepurpose of Modxﬁcatlon (4) isto accomphsh the changes as follows:

1. Decrease the current contract value from $298,514 by $40,937 to $257,577 based on Fmal Contract Status
: (b)(3)

Report as of 30 Tune 2006 (Option Year 1). The price was reducéd according to the formula ir

“Type of Contract and Consideration” (FFP-LOET) - (OCT 2003). P - (D)?3)
2. Decrease LOE (Option Year 1) from 2,610 by 870 to 1,740 : _
3.- Decrease total LOE from 6,786 by 870 to 5,916 '

FROM | BY TO
e Option Year i -
4 . | {Decrease) - Ve v
FFP/LOE $258,514 (540,937) .| $257.577. ..
Hours .16, 786 (870) 5 916 «
Price Reduction = FFP. (m $) X gTarget LOE Exgended LOE) :
S © TagalOE
$122,801 x (2610 = 1.740) = $40.937 . e
2,610 R
B. The following changes are hereby madc to the ccntract terms and COIldlthIlS v ,
1. Update Section B.1 Clause Tvne of Contract and Consideration (FFP LOET) ( OCT (b)(3)
003 ! b [ ‘ N . M 1. s
C. Remove and substitute pages indicated beiow, attéched hereto arid a ;"Jart‘ of h&edf:
Remove Page Insert Page :
02 02 -

W

D. Exceet as indicated above, all other terms drfd'ccnditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

UNCLASSIFIED
Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190272



Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190272

(- (:'.'
_ UNCLASSIFIED

George Washington University
Contract Number
Page 2 of 29

SECTION A - SOLICITAT!ON/CONTRACT‘FOHM

Al Use of Facsimile Signatures {(JUN 2062)

-

This Contract document may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all
of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument, Facsimile signatures will be regarded as

authentic by all parties.
SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SEHVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

- - BJd Type of Contract and Considereitlon (FFP-LOET) (OCT 2003)

(a) Thisis a Firm Fixed Price Level-of-Effort Terrn Contract as identified in FAR 186. 207. The total price
for full performance hereunder is $-288,544.8257.577

From By Option Year ] (Decrease ' Total
FFP/LOE $298,514 . $ (40,937) $257,577
Hours. , 6,786 {870) ' 5,916

POP 01 June 2004 - 31 May 2007 | 01 June 2005 — 31 May 2006 [01 June 2004 — 31 May 2007

{b) The Contractor shall expend its best effort towards accomplishing the work outiined in the clause
entitled "Scope of Contract’. The level-of-effort required for total performance under this contract isa
minimum of faber hours and a maximum of labor hours as stated below.,

- By Option Year 1
+- 3% Swing " From (Decrease) Total
s Minimum 6,582 -(844) - 5,738
Target ‘ 6,786 (870) 5,916
- Maximum 6,990 (896) 6,094

{c) The estimated composition of the total Iabor-houfs hnder this contract Is as follows:

Labor Category Base Year - Option Year 1 | Option Year 2
Cataloguer (Chinese Language) 2,088 2662 1,740 2,088
Total 2,088 2662 1,740 2,088

(d) The Contractor shall continually evaluate the total level-of-sffort required and recommend to the
Govemment changes thereto which are considered beneficial in attaining the overall objectives of this
contract, In controlling the utilization of labor-hours, the Contractor shall promptly notify the Contracting
Officer, in writing, when there is an indication that premature exhaustlon of the total labor-hours is

predicted

(e) Itis understood and agreed that the rate of labor-hours per month may fluctuate In pursult of the.
technical objectlve, however, such fluctuations will be controlled to avoid an exhaustion of thetotal iabor-

UNCLASSIFIED

This page last modified by Medification 3 MOD 4 to Contract
Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190272

(b)(3)

(0)(3)

(b)(3)

(b)(3)



Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190272

Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190272



