
APR. . 

- nbr nr orcnoru cw - 

.. 
1H4-'.2.§-IBM Approved for Release: 20133/O3/26 CO6190274 MONO‘ P"P' 2 

. I 
" 

' 

. 

' °M1lm'~'-l=1">9=*1 

I 

AMENDQIENT OFSOLICXTATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 L 1
' 

1. mammmmoumcmnfim. " 
:. am-n‘va ma ' 

s. nsou|m|owvuTnAus n-51:. we 
’ 

s. muscr no. :1/-wn:-1:!» 
' 

"~ 

*Mndificht_!_gn No. sh (5) . _ April 2001 
_ 

N/A 
i 

~ 

; 

" 

_ F ,

~ 

A muauav - cow -. 
V: _ _ 1. 

:- 
_ ;J _ 

‘ 

I L\\ I ')\ 

» I 
i 

<b><3> 

I. runs /no /wuss): qrzoun/_u.‘-run, (:19 M-gn mm» lmd-nJZIP: Mr; -V. 
. 

' ‘ M 9!), 79-aammfi oFsouE'r|f/gnnu NO. 
' 7' 

George Wflihington University p 

212! I Sweat NW ' "I Wmliii 1"" "I
_ 

Suite 701 _ _ 
__ _ __ 

nu MODlFlCA'hON OFCON1'|iAL'l‘IIJRD!R Na 
Washington, DC 20052 

(b)(3) 

i _ 

I03. DATED HIE ITEM Ill 

.» 
’ ' 

' .' 
-_ ,... - on 2004 ,. 

|..u, . .. _ 
W15 

(b)(3) 
_ _ __ I l. THIS ITEQA ONLY kFPLIES TOAMENDMENPS OE SOLIClTA'I'ION5_ - 

- 

_ _ _ 

U Tm nave numbaied mictullun l|:n_end:d us ad fvnh in mm I4. Thu haw ma due :p¢ifi:qfi=r ne:-\p1 wfflfmnz ' 

_ 
U h calcnflnd, D 5 Ml =ll=11¢=¢- 

Oflw mus! Mknmndgé h>==lp4 ni Ihiilintpdntfil prlwr In Inn bur and me npezmed in me nnnvlulinn arm amended, by em um: fnllahring mhnds:
- 

an ay cunxgflexing mu‘ a nnd 15. and returning an: m my arm ummm: m By ==1=‘nwr=agang |===|;: mm arrlrndmanl nn':u:h my cf m= nH‘¢r!n\1n1Jflnfl:nf la) By neural: 
leuer or hflngum vhkh indv-16:! =1 r¢l'=:=n:= I9 lhc aafidunqn and nrxzndntnl nlmlzn. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 1'0 BE RECEIVED AT THE I’!-ACE 
nssl6NA1'ED FDR TH! xacaln‘ OF OFFERS PRIQR N ‘ms HOUR AND DATA 5F5clFlBD MAY RESULT m RBYBLTION OF YoUR OFFER. uw vlmn ul mi: 
nrmt\ln':n1 yw mm In change an nlfer ulruny auhnulllmi. auch chm: mnyb: mad: by rexvgm nr I:1w. pmlam each uhgnm ar Imr mm: mum: lu we mlhillfien nnfl Ihii 
‘:rr=m!1\==l- and is reaivciwiur m me =g_=nina mm-an§ dam suénlfid. T. . 

» - 
- 

' 
' 

' 

_._ 

1:. mcourrnno mu mmrnunmfl DATA(I/fn111l‘mfl ' 
» 

. ‘ 

' 

- N/A , 
. , 

' 

‘la. THIS n-an APPLIES o1~n.Yrro MODIFICATIONS or CON"I‘RACTS/ORDERS. . . 

mam 14 
, 

T - _ _ __ IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT‘/ORDER NO. AS DFSCRIBED _lN . 
\ _ 

1 r~ -rm: rflmflsowsa u usuan run.:'fi/urr1'm llmwnlllauu-1 -mscn/mas sxrmrn m 11-at 1: A15 MADE m macomurrumex Nu m 11-an In» _ 

1 114? ABOVE mmiéun cum-T¢|-pans: m'rTonn=|a|: T0 l§=1.5¢I‘I'l‘lEI\l-IMi§I5‘|$A1‘lV5t‘l>lANflE3 rm!» imam hm?“ an-. mi-'.-mnvum. n-3W1" mi IN 
ITEM H. >1.rMUA)l'r1'o1'11s»\u11mr'rv nun K:\.In>m. ' - 

'

_ 

< c. -m1num.sM,sN'm|. usassraaur rs efianm mm wfiznunwro AFn-lnlzrnr on " ' 
_ 

I 
" ‘ ' 1"‘ 

X Mu e mics , 

' 

__ .r _ _ _ I _ _ _ 

n. QTHBI m-“Wm \\l‘\1liI-lTh!nl\1'nuI1 nmfnflul _

_ 

E. IMPORTANT: Eonmnor El in her, E hicquired La sagn this d0c|.\-mcnl 5nd mu;-n __ copy m the iulnng orfinc. 
L - 

. .- .. ..._ _ ' J - 
‘ - _.;. ._.-X - - . 

I4. BHCRIPHON OF ~\45N=MsN1'MoD|1=lCAT|0N101.nmim!A:- urr mm nr/nrlm brlmfln; aulimllmmwwnn M1.-H mum um-,Ilm1H¢J _ >

' 

See Page 2. - 
' 

. 
V 

' ' 

EH51 N rmvlvlnl 5:111. nu |:n1I_nmI =u|;dlln\rn\ nl ll: d1wu_n5|_r humm 9A fir IM. hum-=1“: mwud» gain: mwlmpfll \m4_i\ M1 Imam ngg. __ 
ua. Amsmnnnscrnunsn . mums 1111: r~fi'aJ\<'nNu men an 

I¥a.ro1d'M. s¢11¢5f'”§{é%"£‘§1n; Dlrector, my Wm 0 QM" H 

Research Support & Analysis __ I 

' 

_ i(b)(3 me DATEIIUNBD
‘ 1sa.co worsaaik .. l$C.DA'rBsluN 

' ‘ soF/mnln .
_ 

, (b)(6 
‘ ‘//4/97 - Lwjla/L 0-1 

NEN 7510-0|-I51-lB7O $0-I05 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
H1sv1ovsEmj!10N uuusnaul tvfnpmsmmm ~ Prunlhhdhy CISA 

. 
ma (4: cm 5114: ‘ 

Ap_proved for Release: 2019/O3/26 CO6190274

)



1 . , 

Approved for Release: 2019/O3/26_CO6190274 

George Washln ton Unlversl .
_ 

°¢n!ra9'"@-2. 
. (b)(6) 

Modification 0. 
Page2oi2 

‘ 

- - 

_" ._ .. 

This Contract may be executed in Collnte-rpart5,'ea,Ch of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together 
shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be__regarded'as authentic by all parties. 

./‘X. The purpose of Modification Six (6) is toaccomplish the changes as follows:
_ 

1. 1Decrease LOE hours from 5,916 by 522 to 5,394 and shift funding associated with the LOE reduction _ 

($15,211) to document acquisition, V 

B. Remove and su_bstitute pages indicated below, attached hereto and 'a pan of hereof: 

Remove Page ~ 

‘H 
' Insert Page '

22 

C. 
_ 

Except as indicated above, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full -force and effect.

|

I 

UNCL’ASSlFlED 
Approved for Release: 2019/O3/26 CO6190274



q‘ 

Approved for Release: 2019/O3/26 C061 9C274 ‘ 

I5: 
UNCLASSIFIED

' 

George Washington Unlverslt -

r 

Page 2 of 29 - 

C 

V 

A 

. SECTION A - SOLICIT ATIONICONTRACT FORM A.1ug of Facsimlle'Slgnatures (JUN 2002) ' 

I _ 

This Contract document may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all 
of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be regarded as 
authentic by all parties. 

C 

S-ECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICESICOSTS 
5.1 of Contract and Consideration (FFP-LOET) (ocr 2003) 

la) Thislis a Firm Fixed Price Level-of-Efiort Term Contract as identified in FAFI 16.207. The total price 
for full performance hereunder is $257,577 - .

. 

FFPILOE $298,544 257,577 $ I4-01937-)9 
" 

§257.577 
' Hours 

I _e.-7ss§,91i-5 I Iszouggg I 
» ems 5,394 

_ _ P° J‘-‘2°°4' 3 __. "6 20° 
‘Note: The current year's LOE hours are being reduced by 522 hours and funds associated with 
those LOE hours are being allocated to document acquisition. ' 

(b) The Contractor shall expend its best effort towards accomplishing the work outlined in the clause 
' ' 

ct 
' a nt'tled "Sco e oi Contract" The level-of-effort required for total performance under this contra is e i p .

_ 

minimum of labor hours and a maximum of labor hours as stated below. 
I I = = 7 7 7 W V ——— W From 

_ flii B _ii Total 
Minimum essegg ~ 4e44r_(@I 

’ 5.-negg 
_ I 

Target 
' 

e,-7ees.e1s I I-e1e)_I522) ec4s§_gi;4 I 

_ 
Maximum: eeeosea g__.:_:_=,_7_7_ W ssss

I 

(c) The estimated composition of the total labor-hours under this contract is as follows: ' 

Labor 
,- KKTK K 

l 

R 
tlon Year I Otion ear 2.

C 

Cataloguei (Chinese Languae 2,088 1,740 210881.566
I 

Total _ 7 _ _ g____ 
' 

7_ g_ _ .a _ 70 279881566 _ I 

(d) The Contractor shall continually evaluate the total level-of-effort required and recommend to the 
Govemment changes thereto which are considered beneficial in attaining the overall objectives of this " ' ' ' 

I 
ot' ' 

the Contracting nt ct 'ln controlling the utilization of labor-hours, the Contractor shall prompt y n ify co ra .
_ 

Officer, in writing, when there is an indication that premature exhaustion of the total labor-hours is 
predicted. 

- 

‘ 

"UNCLASSIFIED 
MOD 6 to

_ 

This page last modified by Modification_4 
r Approved for Release: 2019/O3/26 CO6190274 

_ ‘ 

(b)(5) 

(b)(5) 

(b)(5) 

(b)(5)



' . \.. 

Approved for Release: 2019/O3/26 CO6190274 

~
. 

1 gw

| 

_ \ . v .-..»&. »

|~ ., v 

Approved for Release: 2019/O3/26 CO6190274 .


